
Alberta (7-0-1, 7-0-1) -vs- Thompson Rivers (1-4-2, 1-4-2)
9/21/2018 at Kamloops, BC (Hillside Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 31:48 (YELLOW), #15 Tomasz Chodorski (ALBERTA)   

Date: 9/21/2018
Attendance: 250
Stadium: Hillside Stadium
Officials: Referee, Darren Clark   Asst. Referee, Dylan
Hanson   Victoria Warner   Timekeeper, Brett Wasylik   Scorer, Jon
Shephard   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Alberta 0 1 1
Thompson Rivers 0 0 0

Alberta 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Connor James 0 0 0 0
D 2 Janko Vong 0 0 0 0
D 4 Noah Cunningham 0 0 0 0
D 6 Ivan Borka 0 0 0 0
F 9 Easton Ongaro 1 0 0 0
F 10 Ajeej Sarkaria 3 3 1 0
D 12 Morgan Graham 0 0 0 0
MID 14 Matthew Miki 0 0 0 0
D 15 Tomasz Chodorski 1 0 0 0
F 16 Calum Jardine 0 0 0 0
MID 23 David Chung 2 0 0 1

Substitutes
MID 3 Cam Borrett 0 0 0 0
MID 20 Daniel Barker-Rothschild 0 0 0 0
D 25 Sam Kepman 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 3 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Connor James 90:00 0 8

Totals 0 8

Thompson Rivers 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

D 2 Jan Pirretas Glasmacher 2 2 0 0
D 4 Josh Banton 2 1 0 0
M 7 Justin Donaldson 1 0 0 0
M 8 Thomas Lantmeeters 0 0 0 0
F 9 James Fraser 0 0 0 0
M 11 Koffi Nyavor 6 2 0 0
D 13 Emmanuel Aniogbe 0 0 0 0
D 20 Finlay McPhie 0 0 0 0
D 22 Levi Andoh 0 0 0 0
M 27 Khalifa Fanne 2 2 0 0
GK 28 Jackson Gardner 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
M 14 Zahk Barone 0 0 0 0
F 15 Jason Staiger 0 0 0 0
M 17 Dylan Hooper 1 1 0 0

Totals 14 8 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
28 Jackson Gardner 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Alberta 3 4 7
Thompson Rivers 6 8 14

Saves By Period
Alberta 4 4 8
Thompson Rivers 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Alberta 3 0 3
Thompson Rivers 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Alberta 7 3 10
Thompson Rivers 11 5 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

65:10
ALBER
TA Ajeej Sarkaria David Chung *



Time Play By Play
0:00 Jackson Gardner at goalie for Thompson Rivers.
0:00 Connor James at goalie for Alberta.
-- Foul on Thompson Rivers.
-- Foul on Alberta.
-- Foul on Thompson Rivers.
-- Foul on Thompson Rivers.
-- Foul on Alberta.
-- Foul on Alberta.
9:36 Shot by Thompson Rivers Khalifa Fanne, Save (by goalie) Connor James.
-- Foul on Alberta.
-- Foul on Thompson Rivers.
12:27 Corner kick by Alberta Ajeej Sarkaria [12:27].
-- Foul on Alberta.
14:21 Shot by Thompson Rivers Koffi Nyavor, High.
-- Foul on Thompson Rivers.
19:46 Shot by Alberta David Chung, Blocked.
21:41 Shot by Alberta David Chung, Wide Left.
-- Foul on Thompson Rivers.
23:47 Shot by Thompson Rivers Khalifa Fanne, Save (by goalie) Connor James.
-- Foul on Thompson Rivers.
28:44 Offside against Alberta.
30:45 Corner kick by Alberta Easton Ongaro [30:45].
-- Foul on Alberta.
31:48 Yellow card on Alberta Tomasz Chodorski.
-- USB
32:09 Header Shot by Thompson Rivers Josh Banton, Save (by goalie) Connor James.
-- Foul on Thompson Rivers.
-- Foul on Thompson Rivers.
-- Foul on Alberta.
36:28 Shot by Alberta Easton Ongaro, Wide.
-- Foul on Thompson Rivers.
-- Foul on Thompson Rivers.
38:59 Corner kick by Alberta Easton Ongaro [38:59].
41:28 Shot by Thompson Rivers Koffi Nyavor, Save (by goalie) Connor James.
41:33 Shot by Thompson Rivers Koffi Nyavor, Wide Left.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:39 Shot by Thompson Rivers Koffi Nyavor, Wide Left.
-- Foul on Alberta.
46:50 Shot by Thompson Rivers Koffi Nyavor, Save (by goalie) Connor James.
-- Foul on Thompson Rivers.
-- Foul on Thompson Rivers.
-- Foul on Alberta.
52:53 Shot by Alberta Ajeej Sarkaria, Save (by goalie) Jackson Gardner.
54:25 Shot by Alberta Tomasz Chodorski, High.
54:43 Alberta substitution: Cam Borrett for Matthew Miki.
-- Foul on Thompson Rivers.
60:31 Shot by Thompson Rivers Justin Donaldson, High.
61:06 Offside against Alberta.
63:56 Shot by Thompson Rivers Jan Pirretas Glasmacher, Save (by goalie) Connor James.
64:03 Offside against Thompson Rivers.
65:10 GOAL by Alberta Ajeej Sarkaria (FIRST GOAL), Assist by David Chung, goal number 5 for season.

Alberta 1, Thompson Rivers 0
-- *
-- Foul on Thompson Rivers.
68:40 Thompson Rivers substitution: Jason Staiger for Khalifa Fanne.
69:41 Header Shot by Thompson Rivers Koffi Nyavor, Wide Left.
71:59 Offside against Alberta.
74:40 Shot by Thompson Rivers Josh Banton, High.
75:41 Offside against Alberta.
-- Foul on Thompson Rivers.



82:18 Alberta substitution: Sam Kepman for Calum Jardine.
82:18 Thompson Rivers substitution: Dylan Hooper for Koffi Nyavor.
85:42 Alberta substitution: Daniel Barker-Rothschild for David Chung.
86:41 Shot by Thompson Rivers Jan Pirretas Glasmacher, Save (by goalie) Connor James.
88:29 Shot by Alberta Ajeej Sarkaria, Save (by goalie) Jackson Gardner.
89:34 Corner kick by Thompson Rivers Justin Donaldson [89:34].
90:00 Shot by Thompson Rivers Dylan Hooper, Save (by goalie) Connor James.
90:00 Thompson Rivers substitution: Zahk Barone for Josh Banton.
-- Foul on Alberta.
-- TRU MVP #9 James Fraser
-- Alberta MVP #10 Ajeej Sarkaria
90:00 End of period [90:00].


